to continue to pursue its organisational vision of serving its customers and clients better,

and creating more sustainable outcomes for all stakeholders.

Pro forma impact of the Recapitalisation

Please note that the following pro forma financial information is indicative only and

based on the Company’s unaudited accounts for the 6 months to 31 December 2021.

Balances as at 31 December 2021 are provisional and remain subject to audit review.

The pro forma should not be interpreted as earnings guidance.

The likely effect of the Recapitalisation on the Company’s consolidated total assets, total

liabilities and total equity interests have been presented on a pro forma basis using the

unaudited 1H 2022 results as though it occurred on 31 December 2021 and was included

in the 1H 2022 unaudited results.

Particulars

A$m

Unaudited

balances as at

31 December

2021

Pro forma

adjustment for

NZ PDL

Transaction

See note (1)

below

Pro forma

adjustment for

debt release /

repayment

See note (2)

below

Unaudited

balances as at 31

December 2021

with pro forma

adjustment for

the

Recapitalisation

Total

Consolidated

Assets(3)

121.0 0.6 (17.3) 104.3

Total

Consolidated

Liabilities(3)

94.9 - (51.8) 43.1

Total Equity(3) 26.1 0.6 34.5 61.2

Net Cash /

(Debt)(3)

(52.9) 12.3 49.3 8.7

Notes

(1) Pro forma adjustments to Total Consolidated Assets for the NZ PDL Transaction assume a sale of

the PDL assets occurring on 31 December 2021 with sale proceeds of NZD $13 million (assumes 1.07

NZD to 1 AUD) and associated disposal of the PDL assets of carrying value at 31 December 2021 of

A$11.4m. This results in a A$0.6m pro forma adjustment to Total Equity (net of tax). The sale

proceeds will be subject to completion adjustments to reflect collections undertaken by CLH in

respect of the NZ PDL assets between 31 December 2021 and settlement, less an arm’s length